
EXHIBITA

Real Estate (legal description)

[attached]



EXHIBIT B

Description of Project

(attached]
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EXHIBIT C

Uving Wage Resolution

[attached]
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Jf1W|P

and individuals raeaa
adopted assecond amended

AA VOttOfi

ofLaCrosse

aganfeatidnao matfamilies
Vrecommends the same be
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Rfchaid P.fiecker, Chmn

DsmGoodm
Jon M. Olson
Todd Olson
Robert Staback

David R. Morrison, Chmn.
JoeLedvJna
Douglas termer
MarkJotmsnid
Mark Meyer

SECOND AMENDEDRESOLUTION

re.*:, yand
RSSOLUTiC.\'AOOPTED

%uum

and
WHEREAS, LaCrosse iaandwill continue to be a business friendly community,

WHEREAS,dryofU Crosse taxpayerssubsidise tew wagejobsthrough
increased taxesfor healthandhuman services for thopoor, and

WHEREAS It should beabasic right ofall workers toearn a living wage in
accordancewithStatelaw and inorder to provide for their (amities and tomeet acertain
minimum levelofdecency, and

Iderii»g4holmpaot-mat-tiiefi»pfojflot6^vo-«n
<tyi those eentwtalo (mouMnoiallowtho-woriKfrbe

a*

NOW, THEREFORE, BEITRESOLVED bytheCommon Council oftheCityof
LaCrosse mat said livingwagebenotlessthan 110 percentoftheannual incomeofa
family offour, based ontheU.S.DepartmentofHealth and Human Services most recent
povertyguidelines, wWeh wageatthecurrent timewould be f&QJS&M- perhour.



..»

1

supportedby

2Swa»lwahaUt«^aiidlliattto
practicesofutilkingunion laborwages fa such

or ia the same intended to reduco wagesreceived by M-toe skilled and unskilled
workers.

BRITPTJRTHBRPJaSQLVBD that ftfambMaffi

Inclmfr emnlovar payments orcontributions wautm! hvntl

DB IT FURTinni RESOLVED thaHhto resolution flhall not apply to non profit^

Typed; 4-9-03
Approved:
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EXHIBITD

Description of Public Improvements



EXHIBIT E

ProjectCost Breakdown

[attached]



DiuraTech - Project Cost Breakdown
As of 03/28/2017

Wieser Quote Dated March 20,2017 $ 3.321.887

I
Below axe the items contracted direct by DnraTech

Plumbing / Air / Oas pipe • CRM $ 192.000

Electric - Klich $ 471.364

Fire Alarm • Per Mar from Klich $ 23.455

HVAC from Paul's Heating $ 255.789

Five Star to pull all Cat 5 $ 27,371

Humidification system $ 101.200

Wireless access points / cameras / door access $ 27,011

Automated logic 2 zones for clean rooms $ 25,000

ISO architectural fee $ 255,019

DnraTech Remodeling costs for existing building

Redo epoxy floors in screening $80,000

Resurface epoxy floors in die cutting and inspection $18,000

Move carousel press to die cutting area and 1 uv line $18,000

Move 5 Sakuri lines $15,000

Wall off heat room in existing screening room $20,000

Replace window in tilt up concrete building $50,000

Build out 9 offices and 1 conference room $45,000

Move screen making for direct to screen $18,000

Move ink to Linde room $35,000

Move die cutting and Laminating to new building $38,000

Construct a room around the Iberica press $15,000

, Modular wall system for the Quardian oven using ins $18,000

Ceiling tiles for the screening department $2,500

Price to move batch ovens $67,500

Wall offarea around Guardian lines $25,000

Build new doming room in building 3 with it own HV $35,000

Grand Total Project Cost Breakdown $5,200,096



EXHIBIT F

Construction Schedule

[attached)
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EXHIBIT G: MONETARY OBLIGATION EXAMPLE
CASH GRANT SCHEDULE

OuraTech Development Agreement

TaxYear (Valuation Date)

Base Value of Property
Economic change on Base Value
New construction 2017

New construction 2018

Total Assessed Value

Value Increment

Mill Rate

Tax Increment

Cosf) Grants

City'sProration (15%)
City'sAllocationof TanIncrement

City's Cumulative CashGrants($41,250 Max.)

Developer'sCashCrams
Developer'sProration(85%)
Developer's Cash Grants

Oeveloper's Cumulative Cash Grants ($233,750 Max.)

Aggregate Cash Grants Unpaid ($27Sk Max.)

Payment Date

NOTE 1: Assumeseconomicchange of 1Mappreciation
NOTE 2: Assumes pirtial construcitonIn2017and 2018
4/5/2017

Base

1/1/2017

1,369.000

1/1/2018

1.969.000

19,690

1,500,000

Guarantee

1/1/2019

1,969.000

39.577

1,515,000

1.250.000

1/1/2020

1.969.000

S9.663
1,530,150

1,262.500

1/1/2021

1.969.000

79,949

1,545,452

1.275.12S

1/1/2022

1,969.000

100,439

1,560,906

1,287,876

1,969,000

0

3,483,690

1,519,690

4,773,S77

2.804,577

4,821,313

2,852.313

4,869,526

2,900,526

4,918,221

2,949,221

0.02913 0.02913

44,269

0.02913

81,697

0.02913

83,088

0.02913

84,492

0.02913

8S.911

6,640
6,640

12.25S
12,255

12,463

12.463

12,674

12,674

12,887

12,887

6,640 18,895 31,358 44,032 56,919

37,628

37.628

69,443
69.443

70,62S
70,625

71,818
71,818

73,024
73,024

37,628 107.071 177,696 249,514 322,538

275,000 230,731

9/1/2019

149,034

9/1/2020

65,946

9/1/2021

(18,546)

9/1/2022

(104,457)

9/1/2023


